

Informazione Regolamentata n. 1597-6-2018

Data/Ora Ricezione 19 Gennaio 2018 19:08:07

**MTA** 

Societa' : CERVED INFORMATION SOLUTIONS

Identificativo : 98159

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : CERVEDN04 - Sartor

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 19 Gennaio 2018 19:08:07

Data/Ora Inizio : 19 Gennaio 2018 19:08:08

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Cerved Information Solutions S.p.A. - The

subsidiary Cerved Credit Management appointed to act as special servicer on c.

Euro 2.0 billion of NPLs

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



## **PRESS RELEASE**

## CERVED INFORMATION SOLUTIONS: THE SUBSIDIARY CERVED CREDIT MANAGEMENT APPOINTED TO ACT AS SPECIAL SERVICER ON APPROXIMATELY EURO 2.0 BILLION OF NON-PERFORMING LOANS

San Donato Milanese, 19 January 2018 – Cerved Information Solutions S.p.A. (MTA: CERV), parent holding company of the Cerved Group, the largest information provider and credit servicer in Italy, announces that the subsidiary Cerved Credit Management S.p.A. has been appointed by REV Gestione Crediti S.p.A. to act as special servicer on Euro 2.0 billion of non-performing loans generated by Banca delle Marche, Banca Popolare dell'Etruria e del Lazio, Cassa di Risparmio di Ferrara, and Cassa di Risparmio della Provincia di Chieti.

Marco Nespolo, Chief Executive Officer of Cerved Information Solutions S.p.A., commented: "Having been awarded a new servicing contract on Euro 2.0 billion of non-performing loans in a relevant transaction for the Italian banking system confirms our leading position in the credit management sector and allows us to start 2018 in the best possible manner".

\*\*\*

Cerved Group is a leading information provider in Italy and one of the major credit rating agencies in Europe. It offers the most comprehensive range of products and services used by more than 30 thousand companies and financial institutions to assess the solvency and creditworthiness of its stakeholders, manage credit risk in all its phases, and accurately define marketing strategies. Furthermore, through Cerved Credit Management, Cerved is the leading independent player in offering solutions for the evaluation and management of credit exposures.

\*\*\*

Contacts: Cerved Information Solutions

Investor Relations Pietro Masera

ir@cervedinformationsolutions.com

Ufficio stampa: d'I comunicazione

Piero Orlando (+39 335 1753472) po@dicomunicazione.it Stefania Vicentini (+39 335 5613180) sv@dicomunicazione.it

Numero di Pagine: 3